National Information Assurance Partnership
Common Criteria Evaluation and Validation Scheme
Validation Report
Arista Networks
7050X, 7250X, 7300X, and 7500E Series with EOS 4.13.3.4
Report Number: CCEVS-VR-VID10559-2014
Dated: July 29, 2014
Version: 1.0

product;
• The conformance result of the evaluation;
• The organizations and individuals participating in the evaluation;
• The User Guidance, user facing documentation that is within the scope of the
evaluation;
6
• The Operational Environment, IT devices required to support the secure operation of
the TOE.
Table 1 provides information needed to completely identify the TOE.
Evaluation Scheme United States Common Criteria Evaluation Validation Scheme
Evaluated Target of
Evaluation
Arista Networks 7050X, 7250X, 7300X, and 7500E Series
Hardware Models
Part Number Description
DCS-7050SX-128-F Arista 7050, 96xSFP+ & 8xQSFP+ switch,
front-to-rear airflow and dual 750W AC
power supplies
DCS-7050SX-128-R Arista 7050, 96xSFP+ & 8xQSFP+ switch, rear-
to-front airflow and dual 750W AC power
supplies
DCS-7250QX-64-F Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, front-to-rear
airflow and dual 1100W AC power supplies
DCS-7250QX-64-R Arista 7250, 64xQSFP+ switch, rear-to-front
airflow and dual 1100W AC power supplies
DCS-7316X-BND-F Arista 7316X chassis bundle. Includes 7316
chassis, 6 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)
DCS-7316X-BND-D-F Arista 7316X chassis bundle. Includes 7316
chassis, 6 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor with SSD (F-R)
DCS-7316X-BND-R Arista 7316X chassis bundle. Includes 7316
chassis, 6 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor (R-F)
DCS-7316X-BND-D-R Arista 7316X chassis bundle. Includes 7316
chassis, 6 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor with SSD (R-F)
DCS-7308X-BND-F Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308
chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)
DCS-7308X-BND-D-F Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308
chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor with SSD (F-R)
7
DCS-7308X-BND-R Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308
chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor (R-F)
DCS-7308X-BND-D-R Arista 7308X chassis bundle. Includes 7308
chassis, 4 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor with SSD (R-F)
DCS-7304X-BND-F Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304
chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor (F-R)
DCS-7304X-BND-D-F Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304
chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor with SSD (F-R)
DCS-7304X-BND-R Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304
chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor (R-F)
DCS-7304X-BND-D-R Arista 7304X chassis bundle. Includes 7304
chassis, 2 x 3000W PS, 4 Fabric modules with
fans, 1x Supervisor with SSD (R-F)
DCS-7300X-64S-LC Arista 7300X-64S linecard for 7300X Series,
48 port 10GbE SFP+ and 4 port 40GbE QSFP+
(spare)
DCS-7300X-64T-LC Arista 7300X-64T linecard for 7300X Series,
48 port RJ45 10GBASE-T and 4 port 40GbE
QSFP+ (spare)
DCS-7300X-32Q-LC Arista 7300X-32Q linecard for 7300X Series,
32 port 40GbE QSFP+ (spare)
DCS-7508E-BND Arista 7508E chassis bundle. Includes 7508
chassis, 4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E modules,
1xSupervisor-E
DCS-7504E-BND Arista 7504E chassis bundle. Includes 7504
chassis, 4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E modules,
1xSupervisor-E
DCS-7508E-BND-D Arista 7508E chassis bundle. Includes 7508
chassis, 4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E modules,
1xSupervisor-E-SSD
DCS-7504E-BND-D Arista 7504E chassis bundle. Includes 7504
chassis, 4x2900PS, 6xFabric-E modules,
1xSupervisor-E-SSD
8
DCS-7500E-36Q-LC 36 port 40GbE QSFP+ wire-speed line card for
7500E Series
DCS-7500E-72S-LC 48 port 10GbE SFP+ & 2 x 100GbE SR10
Embedded MXP wire-speed line card for
7500E Series
DCS-7500E-48S-LC 48 port 1/10GbE SFP+ wire-speed line card
for 7500E Series
DCS-7500E-12CM-LC 12 port 100GbE SR10 Embedded MXP wire-
speed line card for 7500E Series
Hardware Version
Arista 7050SX
CPU Model: Intel(R)